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Region Administrative Unit First Name Last Name Email 

Colorado CDE/Exceptional Student Services Rebecca McKinney mckinney_r@cde.state.co.us 

East Central East Central BOCES Jodi Church jodic@ecboces.org 

Metro Adams 1, Mapleton Brad Russell russellb@mapleton.us 

Metro Adams 12, Northglenn-Thornton Lynn Saltzgaver sal011222@adams12.org 

Metro Adams 14, Commerce City Rachael Kummer rkummer@adams14.org 

Metro Adams 27J, Brighton Steve Davis sdavis@sd27j.net 

Metro Adams-Arapahoe 28J, Aurora Lisa Conner lconner@aurorak12.org 

Metro Arapahoe 1, Englewood Callan Ware callan_ware@engschools.net 

Metro Arapahoe 1, Englewood Amanda Ortiz-Torres amanda_ortiz-torres@engschools.net 

Metro Arapahoe 2, Sheridan Denise Lopez delopez@ssd2.org 

Metro Arapahoe 5, Cherry Creek Rebecca Lopez rlopez25@cherrycreekschools.org 

Metro Arapahoe 6, Littleton Julia Shannon jshannon@lps.k12.co.us 

Metro Boulder RE-2, Boulder Valley Michelle DuBois michelle.dubois@bvsd.org 

Metro Charter School Institute Kimberly Caplan kimberlycaplan@csi.state.co.us 

Metro Denver 1, Denver Jennifer Lemoine jennifer_lemoine@dpsk12.net 

Metro Douglas RE-1, Castle Rock Natasha Straayer natasha.straayer@dcsdk12.org 

Metro Jefferson R-1, Golden Allen Golden allen.golden@jeffco.k12.co.us 

Metro Blue Sky BOCES Terri Jones tjones@blueskyboces.com 

Metro Blue Sky BOCES Salomeia Azgur sazgur@blueskyboces.com 

Metro Westminster Public Schools Jennifer Rizzo jrizzo@westminsterpublicschools.org 

North Central Boulder RE-1J, St. Vrain Jaimarie 
Jennifer 

Nelson (elementary) 
Mayer (secondary) 

nelson_jaimarie@svvsd.org 
mayer_jennifer@svvsd.org 

North Central Centennial BOCES Nicole Jackson njackson@cboces.org 

North Central Larimer 1, Poudre Kirstan Morris kirstanm@psdschools.org 

North Central Larimer R-2J, Thompson Carol Swalley carol.swalley@thompsonschools.org 
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North Central Larimer R-3, Park (Estes Park) Rachel Graham rachel_graham@psdr3.k12.co.us 

North Central Morgan RE-3, Ft. Morgan Jamie Kosman Jamie.kosman@morgan.k12.co.us 

North Central Weld 6, Greeley-Evans Jodee Mueller jomueller@greeleyschools.org 

North Central Weld RE-3J/RE-8, Keenesburg-Ft. Lupton Michelle Buscho mbuscho@weld8.org 

North Central Weld RE-4, Windsor Christina Sutter christina.sutter@weldre4.org 

North Central Weld RE-5J, Johnstown-Milliken Laura Sapinoro laura.sapinoro@weldre5j.org 

Northeast Logan RE-1, Valley (Sterling) Aubree Ross rossa@re1valleyschools.org 

Northeast Northeast BOCES Christie Daugherty cdaugherty@neboces.org 

Northwest Colorado River BOCES Darlane Evans darlaneevans@gmail.com 

Northwest Roaring Fork School District Rachel Molnar rmolnar@rfschools.com 

Northwest Eagle County RE-50 Marjorie Oyler marjorie.oyler@eagleschools.net 

Northwest Moffat RE-1, Craig Breanna Ford breanna.ford@moffatsd.org 

Northwest Mountain BOCES Jane Toothaker jtoothaker@mtnboces.org 

Northwest Northwest BOCES Jane Toothaker Jane.toothaker@nwboces.org 

Northwest Pitkin 1, Aspen Ada Friedman afriedman@aspenk12.net 

Northwest Rio Blanco BOCES Darlane Evans darlaneevans@gmail.com 

Northwest Steamboat Springs Kristen Atwood katwood@ssk12.org 

Northwest Summit County Cathy Amsbaugh cathy.amsbaugh@summitk12.org 

Pikes Peak Elbert C-1, Elizabeth Jennifer Bruns jbruns@esdk12.org 

Pikes Peak Elbert C-1, Elizabeth Kimberly Seefried kseefried@esdk12.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 11, Colorado Springs Emily Andrews emily.andrews@d11.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 12, Cheyenne Mountain Stacey Huebner shuebner@cmsd12.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 2, Harrison Pattie Vail pvail@hsd2.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 20, Academy Nicole Knox Nicole.knox@asd20.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 3, Widefield Tricia Bentley bentleyt@wsd3.org 
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Pikes Peak El Paso 38, Lewis-Palmer Annette Palmer apalmer@lewispalmer.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 49, Falcon Diane Neff dneff@d49.org 

Pikes Peak El Paso 8, Fountain-Ft. Carson Lisa Rogers lrogers@FFC8.org 

Pikes Peak CO School for the Deaf and Blind Cara Johnson cjohnson@csdb.org 

Pikes Peak Education reEnvisioned BOCES Suzanne Romero suzanne@edreenvisioned.org 

Pikes Peak Pikes Peak BOCES Jennifer Locke jlocke@ppboces.org 

Pikes Peak Ute Pass BOCES Connie Florell cflorell@upboces.org 

South Central Fremont RE-1, Cañon City Shyla Christiansen shyla.christiansen@canoncityschools.org 

South Central Pueblo 60, Pueblo City Alma Vigil-Banuelos alma.vigilbanuelos@pueblod60.org 

South Central South Central BOCES Connie Florell florell-c@sc-boces.org 

Southeast Pueblo School District 70 Andy Halvorson ahalvorson@district70.org 

Southeast Santa Fe Trail BOCES Natalie Brown natalie.brown@sftboces.k12.co.us 

Southeast Southeastern BOCES Becky Roesch becky.roesch@mcclaveschool.org 

Southwest- East San Luis Valley BOCES Robin Shirley-Granville rshirley-granville@slvboces.org 

Southwest-West Durango 9-R Vanessa Giddings vgiddings@durangoschools.org 

Southwest-West San Juan BOCES Nisia Patalan npatalan@sjboces.org 

West Central Delta 50J, Delta Sissily Pyott sissily.brown@deltaschools.com 

West Central Gunnison Watershed RE-1J Emily Kowal ekowal@gunnisonschools.net 

West Central Mesa County Angela Powers apowers@d51schools.org 

West Central Montrose RE-1J Allie Freismuth allie.freismuth@mcsd.org 

West Central Uncompahgre BOCES Gin Randolph grandolph@ridgway.k12.co.us 
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